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Arizona Nuclear Power Project
P.O. BOX 52034 ~ PHOENIX. ARIZONA85072-2034

December 2, 1987
161-00680-EEVB/LJM

Docket No. STN 50-529

U.S. Nuclear Regulatory Commission
ATTN: Document Control Desk
Washington, D.C. 20555

Dear Sir:

Subject: Palo Verde Nuclear Generating Station (PVNGS)
Unit 2
Reload Technical Specification Amendment-
File: 87-F-005-419.05; 87-C-056-026; 87-E-056-026

Attached please find proposed changes to the PVNGS Unit 2 Technical
Specifications. These changes are a result of the upcoming reload. To facilitate
the review, an index of the changes has been included. The attachments have been
ranked in the order that a review and approval is needed. The due dates are based
on the current outage schedule and reflect the date when the Unit will enter the
first applicable mode for that attachment. To facilitate the review process, the
index indentifies, by double asterisks, those attachments which are new or contain
different changes than those changes made in the Unit 1 Cycle 2 amendment
submittal. Also, those attachments which are not needed for starting the Unit
have been identified by an asterisk.

Enclosed, with this amendment request package, are the following:

A.
B.
C ~

D.

E.
F.
G.

Description of the Technical Specification Amendment Request.
Purpose of the Technical Specification.
Need for the Technical Specification Amendment.
Basis for Proposed No Significant Hazards Consideration
Determination.
Safety Analysis for the Amendment Request.
Environmental Impact Consideration Determination.
Marked-up Technical Specification Change Pages.

By copy of this letter, we are also forwarding the proposed changes to the
appropriate state agency.

In accordance with the requirements of 10 CFR 170.12(c), the license amendment
application fee of $ 150.00 has been forwarded to the U.S. NRC License Fee
Management Coordinator.
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USNRC Document Control Desk
Page 2

December 2, 1987
161-00680-EEVB/LJM

If you have any questions', please call A. C. Rogers at (602) 371-4087.

Very truly yours,

n n~
E. E, Van Brunt, Jr.
Executive Vice President
Project Director

EEVB/LJM/ls
Attachments

cc: 0. M. De Michele
G. W. Knighton
J. R. Ball
J. B. Martin
E. A. Licitra
A. C. Gehr
C. E. Tedford
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INDEX

TITLE DESCRIPTION
TECHNICAL

SPECIFICATION NEED DATE

Attachment 1
Attachment 2
Attachment 3 .

Attachment 4
Attachment 5
Attachment 6

Attachment 7
Attachment 8

Attachment 9
Attachment 10
Attachment 11

** Attachment 12
* Attachment 13

**,*Attachment 14

Shutdown Margin
MTC

Pressurizer Pressure
Part-length CEA
Reactor Protection Instrumentation
Power Dependent Insertion Limit
RTD
DNBR
RCS Flow Rate
Linear Heat Rate
DNBR Margin Monitoring
Azimuthal Tilt
ESFAS Instrumentation
Administration

3/4.1.1.2
3/4.3.1.1.3

3/4.2.8
3/4.1.F 1

3/4.3.1
3/4.1.3.6

3/4.3.1
2.1.1.1
3/4.2.5
3/4.2.1
3/4.2.4
3/4.2.3
3/4.3.2
Various

.3/23/88
4/28/88

-4/28/88
4/28/88
4/28/88

'/28/88
4/28/88
4/28/88
4/28/88
4/28/88
4/28/88
4/28/88
4/28/88

* These proposed changes are not required for starting up the Unit.

**Attachment 12 was not requested in the Unit 1 Cycle 2 reload package.
Attachment 14 is not the same as the Unit 1 Cycle 2 submi.ttal.
Unit 2 Tech Specs do not contain the paragraph which makes reference
to a CE topical. The topical had been revised and was so noted in the
Unit 1 Cycle 2 reload package.



f

df

i


