REGULARRY INFORMATION DISTRIBUTI

ACCESSION NBR: 8712090029 DOC. DATE: 87/12/02 NOTARIZED: NO DOCKET # FACIL: STN-50-529 Palo Verde Nuclear Station, Unit 2, Arizona Publi 05000529 AUTH. NAME AUTHOR AFFILIATION VAN BRUNT, E. E. Arizona Nuclear Power Project (formerly Arizona Public Serv RECIP. NAME RECIPIENT AFFILIATION

Document Control Branch (Document Control Desk)

25

SUBJECT: Application for amend to License NPF-41, changing Tech Specs 56 to ensure that adequate shutdown margin maintained in reactor at all times.

DISTRIBUTION CODE: A001D COPIES RECEIVED: LTR $_$ ENCL $_$ SIZE: 3 + 109TITLE: OR Submittal: General Distribution

NOTES: Standardized plant.

1

05000529

RECIPIENT	COPIE	ES	RECIPIENT	COP	IES
ID CODE/NAME	LTTR	ENCL	ID CODE/NAME	LTTR	ENCL
	1				5
	Ĩ	1		1	1
LICITRAJE	1	1	DHATONU	-	*
ACRS	6	6	ARM/DAF/LEMB	1	0
	1	1		Ť	1
				-	-
	I I	1		<u>+</u>	<u>+</u>
NRR/DOEA/TSB	1	1	NRR/PMAS/ILRB	1	1
OGC/HDS1	1	0	REG PILE) 01	1	1
RES/DE/EIB	1	1 4			
LPDR	1	1	NRC PDR	1	` 1
NSTC	1	1	A.		
	-	-			
	1	1			
	ID CODE/NAME PD5 LA LICITRA, E ACRS NRR/DEST/ADS NRR/DEST/MTB NRR/DOEA/TSB OGC/HDS1 RES/DE/EIB	ID CODE/NAME LTTR PD5 LA 1 LICITRA, E 1 ACRS 6 NRR/DEST/ADS 1 NRR/DEST/MTB 1 NRR/DDEA/TSB 1 OGC/HDS1 1 RES/DE/EIB 1 LPDR 1	ID CODE/NAME LTTR ENCL PD5 LA 1 0 LICITRA, E 1 1 ACRS 6 6 NRR/DEST/ADS 1 1 NRR/DEST/MTB 1 1 NRR/DEA/TSB 1 1 OGC/HDS1 1 0 RES/DE/EIB 1 1	ID CODE/NAMELTTR ENCLID CODE/NAMEPD5 LA10PD5 PDLICITRA, E11DAVIS, MACRS66ARM/DAF/LFMBNRR/DEST/ADS11NRR/DEST/CEBNRR/DEST/MTB11NRR/DEST/RSBNRR/DEST/MTB11NRR/DEST/RSBNRR/DDEA/TSB11NRR/DEST/RSBOGC/HDS110REG-PILENRES/DE/EIB111LPDR11NRC PDR	ID CODE/NAMELTTR ENCLID CODE/NAMELTTRPD5 LA10PD5 PD5LICITRA, E11DAVIS, M1ACRS66ARM/DAF/LFMB1NRR/DEST/ADS11NRR/DEST/CEB1NRR/DEST/MTB11NRR/DEST/RSB1NRR/DEST/MTB11NRR/DEST/RSB1NRR/DEA/TSB11NRR/DEST/RSB1OGC/HDS110REG PHLE01LPDR11NRC PDR1

TOTAL NUMBER OF COPIES REQUIRED: LTTR 28 ENCL

.



Arizona Nuclear Power Project P.O. BOX 52034 • PHOENIX, ARIZONA 85072-2034

> December 2, 1987 161-00680-EEVB/LJM

Docket No. STN 50-529

Ľ

U.S. Nuclear Regulatory Commission ATTN: Document Control Desk Washington, D.C. 20555

Dear Sir:

Subject: Palo Verde Nuclear Generating Station (PVNGS) Unit 2 Reload Technical Specification Amendment -File: 87-F-005-419.05; 87-C-056-026; 87-E-056-026

Attached please find proposed changes to the PVNGS Unit 2 Technical Specifications. These changes are a result of the upcoming reload. To facilitate the review, an index of the changes has been included. The attachments have been ranked in the order that a review and approval is needed. The due dates are based on the current outage schedule and reflect the date when the Unit will enter the first applicable mode for that attachment. To facilitate the review process, the index indentifies, by double asterisks, those attachments which are new or contain different changes than those changes made in the Unit 1 Cycle 2 amendment submittal. Also, those attachments which are not needed for starting the Unit have been identified by an asterisk.

Enclosed, with this amendment request package, are the following:

- A. Description of the Technical Specification Amendment Request.
- B. Purpose of the Technical Specification.
- C. Need for the Technical Specification Amendment.
- D. Basis for Proposed No Significant Hazards Consideration Determination.
- E. Safety Analysis for the Amendment Request.
- F. Environmental Impact Consideration Determination.
- G. Marked-up Technical Specification Change Pages.

By copy of this letter, we are also forwarding the proposed changes to the appropriate state agency.

In accordance with the requirements of 10 CFR 170.12(c), the license amendment application fee of \$150.00 has been forwarded to the U.S. NRC License Fee Management Coordinator.

871 8712090029 PDR

~ ~

ų

2018

.

. .

۲ ۲

.

* .

.1

USNRC Document Control Desk Page 2 December 2, 1987 161-00680-EEVB/LJM

If you have any questions, please call A. C. Rogers at (602) 371-4087.

Very truly yours, । গ 5.2 and,

E. E. Van Brunt, Jr. Executive Vice President Project Director

EEVB/LJM/ls Attachments

- cc: O. M. De Michele
 - G. W. Knighton
 - J. R. Ball
 - J. B. Martin
 - E. A. Licitra
 - A. C. Gehr
 - C. E. Tedford

a de la presenta de la companya de l La companya de la comp

.

INDEX

\$

TITLE	DESCRIPTION	TECHNICAL SPECIFICATION -	NEED DATE
Attachment 1	Shutdown Margin	3/4.1.1.2	.3/23/88
Attachment 2	MTC	3/4.3.1.1.3	4/28/88
Attachment 3 ·	Pressurizer Pressure	3/4.2.8	4/28/88
Attachment 4	Part-length CEA	3/4.1.3.1	4/28/88
Attachment 5	Reactor Protection Instrumentation	3/4.3.1	4/28/88
Attachment 6	Power Dependent Insertion Limit	3/4.1.3.6	4/28/88
Attachment 7	RTD	3/4.3.1	4/28/88
Attachment 8	DNBR	2.1.1.1	4/28/88
Attachment 9	RCS Flow Rate	3/4.2.5	4/28/88
Attachment 10	Linear Heat Rate	3/4.2.1	4/28/88
Attachment 11	DNBR Margin Monitoring	3/4.2.4	4/28/88
** Attachment 12	Azimuthal Tilt	3/4.2.3	4/28/88
* Attachment 13	ESFAS Instrumentation	3/4.3.2	4/28/88
**,* Attachment 14	Administration	Various	- •

* These proposed changes are not required for starting up the Unit.

** Attachment 12 was not requested in the Unit 1 Cycle 2 reload package. Attachment 14 is not the same as the Unit 1 Cycle 2 submittal. Unit 2 Tech Specs do not contain the paragraph which makes reference to a CE topical. The topical had been revised and was so noted in the Unit 1 Cycle 2 reload package. .

, ,

•

.

. . .

· _ _